

FILED

COA No. 30014-5-III

APR 11 2012

COURT OF APPEALS  
DIVISION III  
STATE OF WASHINGTON  
By \_\_\_\_\_

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION III  
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

---

JAMES R. DAVEY and DANA DAVEY, husband and wife,

Appellants/Cross-Respondents,

v.

WINDERMERE SERVICES CO., et al.

Respondents/Cross-Appellants

---

REPLY BRIEF OF RESPONDENTS/CROSS-APPELLANTS

---

WILLIAM D. SYMMES, WSBA # 683  
MATTHEW W. DALEY, WSBA # 36711  
MICHAEL J. KAPAUN, WSBA # 36864  
WITHERSPOON · KELLEY, P.S.  
422 West Riverside Avenue, Suite 1100  
Spokane, Washington 99201-0300  
Phone: (509) 624-5265

Counsel for Respondents/Cross-Appellants.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
I. SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT & RELIEF REQUESTED .....	1
A. The Sypolt Court Erred By Denying Windermere's Request for Attorneys' Fees and Costs Under the Purchase Agreement .....	3
B. The Sypolt Court Erred by Denying Windermere's Request for Attorneys' Fees and Costs Under the Listing Agreement .....	4
II. ARGUMENT .....	5
A. Standard of Review.....	5
B. RCW 4.84.330 Required the Sypolt Court to Award Windermere Its Fees and Costs.....	6
C. Windermere Was, and Is, Entitled to Fees and Costs Under the Purchase Agreement .....	8
1. The Fact that the Daveys Plead a Tort Claim Does Not Alleviate Their Obligation to Pay Windermere's Fees and Costs as the Prevailing Party Under the Purchase Agreement .....	9
2. The Daveys' Reliance Upon <i>Boguch v. Landover</i> <i>Corp.</i> Is Misplaced.....	10
D. Windermere is Entitled to Fees and Costs Under the Listing Agreement .....	12
E. Windermere Is Also Entitled to Recover its Fees and Costs on Appeal .....	13
III. CONCLUSION.....	14
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE .....	15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
<i>Boguch v. Landover Corp.</i> , 153 Wn. App. 595 (2009).....	10, 11
<i>Brown v. Johnson</i> , 109 Wn. App. 56 (2001) .....	6, 7, 9
<i>Burns v. McClinton</i> , 135 Wn. App. 285, 309 (2006).....	11
<i>Edmonds v. John L. Scott Real Estate, Inc.</i> 87 Wn. App. 834 (1997) .....	7, 9, 12
<i>Hudson v. Condon</i> , 101 Wn. App. 866 (2000) .....	11
<i>Pratt v. Davey</i> , No. 26620-6-III, slip op. (Div. III 2008) .....	1
<i>Pratt v. Davey</i> , 166 Wn.2d 1023 (2009).....	9
<i>Quality Food Centers v. Mary Jewell T, LLC</i> , 134 Wn. App. 814 (2006) .....	14
<i>Sanders v. State</i> , 169 Wn.2d 827 (2010) .....	5
<i>Seattle-First Nat'l Bank v. Wash. Ins. Guar. Ass'n.</i> , 116 Wn.2d 398 (1991) .....	6
<i>Singleton v. Frost</i> , 108 Wn.2d 723 (1987).....	6
 <u>STATUTES AND COURT RULES</u>	
RCW 4.84.330 .....	6
RAP 18.9.....	14
